
                                           
                                           
                              Pete Nielsen Laser Relays
                            Naga-Waukee Park, Hartland, WI
                         Hosted by Kettle Moraine High School
                                           
                                  September 27, 2025
                                           
                       ========== BOYS JV TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    76  Oregon                            (20:03.8  100:18.6 1:25.9)
================================================
  1      2  Westin Kipp             12   19:12.6
  2      4  Travis Foelker          9    19:32.7
  3     20  Chris Hessler           12   20:19.9
  4     24  Liam Palmer             11   20:34.9
  5     26  Nolan Eiche             10   20:38.5
  6   ( 33) Andrey Bond             12   20:55.4
  7   ( 41) Tristan Gavin           12   21:05.8

  2.    79  Lakeside Lutheran                 (20:12.1  101:00.3 1:10.4)
================================================
  1      6  Ezra Nasett             9    19:44.8
  2     12  Josiah Meinel           10   20:03.4
  3     14  Silas Lorang            9    20:06.6
  4     15  James Meinel            10   20:10.3
  5     32  Marek Curia             12   20:55.2
  6   ( 37) Walton Stade            9    20:59.9
  7   ( 48) Hudsun Sharpee          9    21:25.6

  3.   133  Sun Prairie West                  (20:35.0  102:54.6 1:18.4)
================================================
  1      9  Mark Vitale             12   20:00.3
  2     16  Owen Reese              10   20:11.7
  3     18  Ishaan Poddar           9    20:17.2
  4     43  Dante Ketterhagen       9    21:06.7
  5     47  John Kudrle             12   21:18.7
  6   ( 54) Jack Gross              9    21:54.5
  7   ( 63) Ryan Dahler             9    22:25.8

  4.   162  Mukwonago                         (20:51.9  104:19.3 2:49.2)
================================================
  1      3  Chayton Porter          11   19:20.8
  2     22  Marcus Schledewitz      10   20:27.6
  3     29  Wyatt Tietjen           11   20:48.1
  4     49  Nic Riedel              11   21:32.8
  5     59  Bryce Larson            10   22:10.0
  6   ( 65) Charlie Branski         10   22:27.6
  7   ( 74) Eli Smith               12   22:50.9



  5.   172  Mauston                           (20:57.6  104:47.6 2:18.6)
================================================
  1      7  Brayden Herrewig        11   19:45.7
  2     11  Isaiah Kayhart          9    20:00.8
  3     44  Jonah West              11   21:07.5
  4     52  Nick Trute              11   21:49.3
  5     58  Braydon Weyh            12   22:04.3
  6   ( 82) Garett Pouillie         10   23:21.6
  7   ( 90) Brayden Housworth       11   24:03.5

  6.   178  Nicolet                           (21:02.9  105:14.5 2:10.9)
================================================
  1     19  Roman Caban             11   20:18.6
  2     23  Elliott Lovitz          11   20:34.8
  3     28  Jackson Bruggeman       10   20:45.4
  4     42  Samuel Sturycz          9    21:06.2
  5     66  Theodore Graves         9    22:29.5
  6   ( 79) Henry Berenz            9    23:10.0
  7   ( 85) Christian Ellner        12   23:40.7

  7.   200  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic Acade (21:07.3  105:36.2 0:42.5)
================================================
  1     35  Isaac Shailor           12   20:56.6
  2     36  Steven Boris            11   20:56.7
  3     39  Colin Witz              11   21:01.6
  4     40  Francesco Infusino      10   21:02.2
  5     50  Xavier Garcia           10   21:39.1

  8.   208  Hartford Union                    (21:39.0  108:14.8 4:34.5)
================================================
  1      8  Vincent Flores Pena     9    19:58.8
  2     10  Sean Peden              9    20:00.7
  3     13  Troy Westfall           12   20:05.2
  4     84  Haidan Eiring           10   23:36.8
  5     93  Louis Lamon             9    24:33.3
  6   ( 97) Patrick Eiring          11   25:21.3

  9.   211  Pewaukee                          (21:09.6  105:47.8 3:12.7)
================================================
  1      1  Kaden Bintz             11   18:46.3
  2     46  Wyatt Robinson          9    21:14.7
  3     53  Brodie Herz             9    21:49.6
  4     55  Noah Wiedl              9    21:58.2
  5     56  Andrew Semrad           11   21:59.0
  6   ( 70) Brayden Schneider       10   22:45.8
  7   ( 80) Juan Munoz              10   23:10.6

 10.   239  Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           (21:39.8  108:18.6 2:33.6)
================================================
  1     17  Otto Marek              11   20:11.8



  2     34  Henry Stollenwerk       12   20:56.1
  3     57  Johnathan Stark         12   22:02.6
  4     62  River Stillman          9    22:22.7
  5     69  Manite Win              10   22:45.4
  6   ( 86) Myles Maciejewski       9    23:47.8
  7   ( 87) Finn Paltzer            9    23:48.8

 11.   250  West Allis Nathan Hale            (21:46.7  108:53.1 3:30.4)
================================================
  1     21  Landen Remer            9    20:23.3
  2     25  Iker Robles             11   20:36.3
  3     45  Weston Luckett          10   21:12.4
  4     71  Isaac Kuenzli           9    22:47.4
  5     88  Elijah Mueller          9    23:53.7
  6   ( 89) Nate Siepe-Pick         10   23:59.8
  7   ( 94) Esdra Garcia Aguil      9    24:34.4

 12.   287  Waukesha West                     (22:53.3  114:26.4 7:59.2)
================================================
  1      5  Colton Bennett          10   19:36.4
  2     27  Dylan Stevens           12   20:44.3
  3     60  Everett Gallagher       9    22:12.4
  4     91  Beckett Doll            9    24:17.7
  5    104  Mason Brier             9    27:35.6
  6   (105) Kadin King              9    28:58.9

 13.   304  Kettle Moraine                    (22:16.1  111:20.5 2:34.0)
================================================
  1     30  Holden Dierks           11   20:52.4
  2     51  David Hertneky          10   21:39.6
  3     67  Isaac Nowlan            9    22:32.9
  4     73  Matthew Niebler         9    22:49.2
  5     83  Ethan Desandre          12   23:26.4
  6   ( 95) Chase Mirek             10   24:52.0
  7   ( 98) Samuel Ruppert          9    25:56.0

 14.   306  Waterford                         (22:38.2  113:10.8 5:07.4)
================================================
  1     31  Diego Torres            12   20:53.2
  2     38  Chase Juergens          10   21:00.3
  3     61  Jack Fiehweg            10   22:12.7
  4     77  Andrew Handeland        10   23:04.0
  5     99  Kaleb Luznicky          12   26:00.6

 15.   391  Union Grove                       (23:34.9  117:54.5 4:08.4)
================================================
  1     64  Tyson Urban             11   22:26.9
  2     68  Jack Peterson           12   22:36.9
  3     76  Joey Aude               10   23:03.2
  4     81  Cooper Urban            11   23:12.2



  5    102  Landon Ostergaard       9    26:35.3

 16.   434  Brookfield Academy                (25:10.0  125:49.9 6:51.4)
================================================
  1     72  Alex Wilhelm            9    22:48.7
  2     75  Neil D'Souza            10   22:56.4
  3     78  Liam Williams           10   23:05.5
  4    103  Jacky Jai               11   27:19.2
  5    106  Alex Dang               10   29:40.1

 17.   496  Wauwatosa West                    (26:31.0  132:34.6 5:51.8)
================================================
  1     92  Xavier Holzen           10   24:19.8
  2     96  Emmett Jensen           9    25:04.4
  3    100  Sam Wolf                11   26:26.4
  4    101  Michael Port            11   26:32.4
  5    107  Nate Benedict           11   30:11.6
  6   (108) Pema Sherpa             12   30:59.8
  7   (109) Jason Liang             10   31:49.7
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Kaden Bintz        11   Pewaukee                          18:46.3  6:03 
    2    2 Westin Kipp        12   Oregon                            19:12.6  6:11 
    3    3 Chayton Porter     11   Mukwonago                         19:20.8  6:14 
    4    4 Travis Foelker     9    Oregon                            19:32.7  6:18 
    5    5 Colton Bennett     10   Waukesha West                     19:36.4  6:19 
    6    6 Ezra Nasett        9    Lakeside Lutheran                 19:44.8  6:22 
    7    7 Brayden Herrewig   11   Mauston                           19:45.7  6:22 
    8    8 Vincent Flores Pen 9    Hartford Union                    19:58.8  6:26 
    9    9 Mark Vitale        12   Sun Prairie West                  20:00.3  6:27 
   10   10 Sean Peden         9    Hartford Union                    20:00.7  6:27 
   11   11 Isaiah Kayhart     9    Mauston                           20:00.8  6:27 
   12   12 Josiah Meinel      10   Lakeside Lutheran                 20:03.4  6:28 
   13   13 Troy Westfall      12   Hartford Union                    20:05.2  6:28 
   14   14 Silas Lorang       9    Lakeside Lutheran                 20:06.6  6:29 
   15   15 James Meinel       10   Lakeside Lutheran                 20:10.3  6:30 



   16   16 Owen Reese         10   Sun Prairie West                  20:11.7  6:30 
   17   17 Otto Marek         11   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           20:11.8  6:31 
   18   18 Ishaan Poddar      9    Sun Prairie West                  20:17.2  6:32 
   19   19 Roman Caban        11   Nicolet                           20:18.6  6:33 
   20   20 Chris Hessler      12   Oregon                            20:19.9  6:33 
   21   21 Landen Remer       9    West Allis Nathan Hale            20:23.3  6:34 
   22   22 Marcus Schledewitz 10   Mukwonago                         20:27.6  6:36 
   23   23 Elliott Lovitz     11   Nicolet                           20:34.8  6:38 
   24   24 Liam Palmer        11   Oregon                            20:34.9  6:38 
   25   25 Iker Robles        11   West Allis Nathan Hale            20:36.3  6:38 
   26      Donovan Roeder     9    New Berlin West                   20:37.1  6:39 
   27   26 Nolan Eiche        10   Oregon                            20:38.5  6:39 
   28   27 Dylan Stevens      12   Waukesha West                     20:44.3  6:41 
   29   28 Jackson Bruggeman  10   Nicolet                           20:45.4  6:41 
   30   29 Wyatt Tietjen      11   Mukwonago                         20:48.1  6:42 
   31   30 Holden Dierks      11   Kettle Moraine                    20:52.4  6:44 
   32   31 Diego Torres       12   Waterford                         20:53.2  6:44 
   33   32 Marek Curia        12   Lakeside Lutheran                 20:55.2  6:44 
   34   33 Andrey Bond        12   Oregon                            20:55.4  6:45 
   35   34 Henry Stollenwerk  12   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           20:56.1  6:45 
   36   35 Isaac Shailor      12   Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic Acade 20:56.6  6:45 
   37   36 Steven Boris       11   Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic Acade 20:56.7  6:45 
   38   37 Walton Stade       9    Lakeside Lutheran                 20:59.9  6:46 
   39   38 Chase Juergens     10   Waterford                         21:00.3  6:46 
   40   39 Colin Witz         11   Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic Acade 21:01.6  6:47 
   41   40 Francesco Infusino 10   Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic Acade 21:02.2  6:47 
   42   41 Tristan Gavin      12   Oregon                            21:05.8  6:48 
   43      Henley Strifler    11   Oregon                            21:06.0  6:48 
   44   42 Samuel Sturycz     9    Nicolet                           21:06.2  6:48 
   45   43 Dante Ketterhagen  9    Sun Prairie West                  21:06.7  6:48 
   46   44 Jonah West         11   Mauston                           21:07.5  6:48 
   47   45 Weston Luckett     10   West Allis Nathan Hale            21:12.4  6:50 
   48   46 Wyatt Robinson     9    Pewaukee                          21:14.7  6:51 
   49      Brady Mehring      10   Oregon                            21:16.6  6:51 
   50   47 John Kudrle        12   Sun Prairie West                  21:18.7  6:52 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   48 Hudsun Sharpee     9    Lakeside Lutheran                 21:25.6  6:54 
   52      Aidan Miller       9    Waukesha North                    21:26.4  6:55 
   53      Owen Yunke         10   Oregon                            21:26.5  6:55 
   54   49 Nic Riedel         11   Mukwonago                         21:32.8  6:57 
   55      Jacob Bohl         9    Lakeside Lutheran                 21:33.0  6:57 
   56   50 Xavier Garcia      10   Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic Acade 21:39.1  6:59 
   57   51 David Hertneky     10   Kettle Moraine                    21:39.6  6:59 
   58      Aaden Juarez-Kim   11   Oregon                            21:45.5  7:01 
   59   52 Nick Trute         11   Mauston                           21:49.3  7:02 
   60   53 Brodie Herz        9    Pewaukee                          21:49.6  7:02 
   61      Jack Yunke         10   Oregon                            21:49.7  7:02 
   62      Aiden Mews         10   Lakeside Lutheran                 21:52.2  7:03 
   63   54 Jack Gross         9    Sun Prairie West                  21:54.5  7:04 
   64      Wyatt Rothering    9    Oregon                            21:57.3  7:04 
   65   55 Noah Wiedl         9    Pewaukee                          21:58.2  7:05 
   66   56 Andrew Semrad      11   Pewaukee                          21:59.0  7:05 
   67   57 Johnathan Stark    12   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           22:02.6  7:06 
   68   58 Braydon Weyh       12   Mauston                           22:04.3  7:07 
   69   59 Bryce Larson       10   Mukwonago                         22:10.0  7:09 
   70   60 Everett Gallagher  9    Waukesha West                     22:12.4  7:09 
   71   61 Jack Fiehweg       10   Waterford                         22:12.7  7:09 
   72      Kalin Peterson     10   Oregon                            22:14.6  7:10 
   73   62 River Stillman     9    Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           22:22.7  7:13 
   74   63 Ryan Dahler        9    Sun Prairie West                  22:25.8  7:14 
   75   64 Tyson Urban        11   Union Grove                       22:26.9  7:14 
   76   65 Charlie Branski    10   Mukwonago                         22:27.6  7:14 
   77   66 Theodore Graves    9    Nicolet                           22:29.5  7:15 
   78   67 Isaac Nowlan       9    Kettle Moraine                    22:32.9  7:16 
   79      Alan Burris        9    Lakeside Lutheran                 22:35.4  7:17 
   80   68 Jack Peterson      12   Union Grove                       22:36.9  7:17 
   81      Jackson Dorner     9    Sun Prairie West                  22:39.9  7:18 
   82   69 Manite Win         10   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           22:45.4  7:20 
   83   70 Brayden Schneider  10   Pewaukee                          22:45.8  7:20 
   84   71 Isaac Kuenzli      9    West Allis Nathan Hale            22:47.4  7:21 
   85   72 Alex Wilhelm       9    Brookfield Academy                22:48.7  7:21 
   86      Tyler Mand         10   Oregon                            22:49.0  7:21 
   87   73 Matthew Niebler    9    Kettle Moraine                    22:49.2  7:21 
   88   74 Eli Smith          12   Mukwonago                         22:50.9  7:22 
   89      David Mews         12   Lakeside Lutheran                 22:51.5  7:22 
   90      Jayden Cowan       11   Oregon                            22:51.7  7:22 
   91   75 Neil D'Souza       10   Brookfield Academy                22:56.4  7:23 
   92      Ethan Syse         9    Oregon                            22:56.5  7:24 
   93   76 Joey Aude          10   Union Grove                       23:03.2  7:26 
   94      Caleb Myers        9    Sun Prairie West                  23:04.0  7:26 
   95   77 Andrew Handeland   10   Waterford                         23:04.0  7:26 
   96   78 Liam Williams      10   Brookfield Academy                23:05.5  7:26 
   97      Nathan Thao        10   Sun Prairie West                  23:06.2  7:27 
   98   79 Henry Berenz       9    Nicolet                           23:10.0  7:28 



   99   80 Juan Munoz         10   Pewaukee                          23:10.6  7:28 
  100   81 Cooper Urban       11   Union Grove                       23:12.2  7:29 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
  101   82 Garett Pouillie    10   Mauston                           23:21.6  7:32 
  102   83 Ethan Desandre     12   Kettle Moraine                    23:26.4  7:33 
  103      William Hoeft      9    Oregon                            23:31.1  7:35 
  104      Ryan Kroll         11   Lake Villa (Lakes)                23:33.3  7:35 
  105   84 Haidan Eiring      10   Hartford Union                    23:36.8  7:37 
  106      Grant Missall      10   Mukwonago                         23:38.8  7:37 
  107   85 Christian Ellner   12   Nicolet                           23:40.7  7:38 
  108      Charlie Johnson    10   Mukwonago                         23:42.3  7:38 
  109      Lucas Maloof       9    Nicolet                           23:47.4  7:40 
  110   86 Myles Maciejewski  9    Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           23:47.8  7:40 
  111      Anthony Milewski   9    Oregon                            23:48.6  7:40 
  112   87 Finn Paltzer       9    Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           23:48.8  7:40 
  113      Luke Cameron       10   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           23:51.5  7:41 
  114   88 Elijah Mueller     9    West Allis Nathan Hale            23:53.7  7:42 
  115      Abraham Menchal    11   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           23:57.1  7:43 
  116   89 Nate Siepe-Pick    10   West Allis Nathan Hale            23:59.8  7:44 
  117      Susheel Kata       9    New Berlin West                   24:01.4  7:44 
  118   90 Brayden Housworth  11   Mauston                           24:03.5  7:45 
  119      Kurt Golloway      10   Nicolet                           24:06.6  7:46 
  120      Josh Anderson      12   Mukwonago                         24:08.7  7:47 
  121   91 Beckett Doll       9    Waukesha West                     24:17.7  7:50 
  122   92 Xavier Holzen      10   Wauwatosa West                    24:19.8  7:50 
  123      Quinn Starke       10   Mukwonago                         24:24.2  7:52 
  124      Asa Vandierrendo   10   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           24:26.6  7:53 
  125      Jeffrey Kraus      10   Mukwonago                         24:29.9  7:54 
  126      Eytan Feldman      9    Nicolet                           24:30.2  7:54 
  127   93 Louis Lamon        9    Hartford Union                    24:33.3  7:55 
  128   94 Esdra Garcia Aguil 9    West Allis Nathan Hale            24:34.4  7:55 
  129      Owen Tredo         9    Nicolet                           24:37.7  7:56 
  130      Ezra Barlament     12   Nicolet                           24:47.7  7:59 
  131      Deston Perry       11   Lake Villa (Lakes)                24:48.7  8:00 



  132      Lucas Ketchum      9    Nicolet                           24:50.7  8:00 
  133      Zachary Brink      10   Oregon                            24:50.9  8:00 
  134   95 Chase Mirek        10   Kettle Moraine                    24:52.0  8:01 
  135      Mason Schatzman    9    Sun Prairie West                  25:00.8  8:04 
  136   96 Emmett Jensen      9    Wauwatosa West                    25:04.4  8:05 
  137      Ryan Adams         10   New Berlin West                   25:08.5  8:06 
  138   97 Patrick Eiring     11   Hartford Union                    25:21.3  8:10 
  139      Riley Krueger      11   Nicolet                           25:48.7  8:19 
  140   98 Samuel Ruppert     9    Kettle Moraine                    25:56.0  8:21 
  141   99 Kaleb Luznicky     12   Waterford                         26:00.6  8:23 
  142      Alex Tamm          11   Mukwonago                         26:03.9  8:24 
  143      Alan Syvertson     9    Waukesha North                    26:07.8  8:25 
  144      Jim Linn           10   Chesterton Academy of Milwaukee   26:23.2  8:30 
  145  100 Sam Wolf           11   Wauwatosa West                    26:26.4  8:31 
  146  101 Michael Port       11   Wauwatosa West                    26:32.4  8:33 
  147  102 Landon Ostergaard  9    Union Grove                       26:35.3  8:34 
  148      Savino Cruz        9    Martin Luther (Greendale)         26:36.3  8:34 
  149      Samuel Blaser      9    Mukwonago                         26:39.7  8:35 
  150      Abraham Winkowski  9    Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           26:43.2  8:36 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
  151      Ilja Bond          9    Oregon                            27:07.0  8:44 
  152  103 Jacky Jai          11   Brookfield Academy                27:19.2  8:48 
  153      Rowan Keller       9    Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           27:32.3  8:52 
  154  104 Mason Brier        9    Waukesha West                     27:35.6  8:53 
  155      Joaquin Lovo       11   Greenfield                        27:40.1  8:55 
  156      Connor Reed        10   Oregon                            27:41.8  8:55 
  157      Augustine Felsmann 11   Chesterton Academy of Milwaukee   27:45.0  8:56 
  158      Connor McFadyen    9    Mukwonago                         28:17.0  9:07 
  159      Caden Schilling    9    Waukesha North                    28:27.8  9:10 
  160      Joseph Contreras   11   Greenfield                        28:30.3  9:11 
  161      Nathan Mihelich    9    Chesterton Academy of Milwaukee   28:34.1  9:12 
  162      James Kufalk       9    West Allis Nathan Hale            28:51.1  9:18 
  163  105 Kadin King         9    Waukesha West                     28:58.9  9:20 
  164      Logan Wojtowicz    9    Waukesha North                    29:39.0  9:33 



  165  106 Alex Dang          10   Brookfield Academy                29:40.1  9:33 
  166  107 Nate Benedict      11   Wauwatosa West                    30:11.6  9:44 
  167  108 Pema Sherpa        12   Wauwatosa West                    30:59.8  9:59 
  168      Lance Yang         9    Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           31:18.7 10:05 
  169      Jacob Ekstrom      10   Lake Villa (Lakes)                31:26.6 10:08 
  170  109 Jason Liang        10   Wauwatosa West                    31:49.7 10:15 
  171      Payson Vahovick    10   West Allis Nathan Hale            33:19.6 10:44 
  172      Gebron Winters-Bel 11   Martin Luther (Greendale)         34:49.5 11:13 
  173      Aiden Perez        11   Mauston                           35:05.8 11:18 
  174      Jack Anacker       10   Kettle Moraine                    37:40.8 12:08 
  175      Tiberius Protzman  10   Oregon                            41:03.1 13:13 
  176      Braden Strauss     9    Wauwatosa West                    41:22.3 13:19 
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